660-042

&3 Bruksanvisning for viggskap

[ NO | Bruksanvisning for veggskap
Instrukcja obstugi regatu sciennego
EED user instructions for wall cabinet



SE -
NO -
PL -
EN -

Bruksanvisning i original

Bruksanvisning (Oversettelse av original bruksanvisning)
Instrukcja obstugi (Trumaczenie oryginalnej instrukeji)
Operating instructions (Translation of the original instructions)

Date of production: 2015-06-08
© Jula AB



SVENSKA . e e 4

TEKNISKA DATA . . o o e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 4
MONTERING .+ e e ettt e e e e e e e e e e e e 4
NORSK .ttt ettt e e e e e 7
TEKNISKE DATA © . o ot et e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 7
MONTERING .+ e e et ettt e e e e e e e e e e 7
POLSKI ottt et e e e e e 10
DANE TECHNICZNE © . oo et et e e e e e e e e e e e e 10
17,10 Y72 10
ENGLISH & ottt e e e e e e e 13
TECHNICAL DATA . v o v e e e e e e e e e e e e e 13

ASSEMBLY . .ottt 13



SVENSKA Bruksanvisning for

vaggskap
Las bruksanvisningen noggrant innan anvandning!
Spara den for framtida behov.
TEKNISKA DATA
Matt B120 x H60 x D20 cm
Vikt 15 kg
MONTERING
1. Placera den ovre panelen vertikalt med bakkanten mot golvet.
2. I ena kanten av den dvre panelen finns 3 hal, avsedda for dérrarna. Denna kant ska vara vand
fran golvet.
— Montera vanster och hoger sidopanel med tappar och skruvar.
— Montera mittpanel | och Il med tappar och skruvar. Var noga med att inte blanda ihop
dem. Mittpanel Il har en dubbel tatning pa framkanten.
Res upp den delvis monterade hyllan och montera bakpanelen med tappar och skruvar.
4, Ldgg den delvis monterade hyllan med baksidan mot golvet.
—  FOrin den Gvre svangtappen pa respektive dorr i motsvarande hal pa den Gvre panelen.
— Passa in den nedre svangtappen pa respektive dorr mot halen i bottenpanelen och
montera bottenpanelen pa sido- och mittpanelerna med tappar och skruvar.
5. Skruva fast de tva upphangningsdonen pa bakpanelens bakkant.
6. Passa in ett dorrlds i varje dorr och montera med bricka och mutter.
7. Dra at alla skruvforband stadigt. Montera hyllbarare och hyllplan.
8. Satt upp skapet pa vaggen med traskruv eller med betongankaren och skruv. Anvand skruvar

som passar for underlaget och som klarar vikten av skapet och innehallet.






Nr Benamning Antal
1 Ovre panel 1
2 Mittpanel 2
3 Upphangningsdon 2
4 Skruv M5 x 8 24
5 Skruv M5 24
6 Hoger sidopanel 1
7 Bakpanel 3
8 Upphdngningsdon 18
9 Hyllplan 6
10 Hoger dorr 1
n Bottenpanel 1
12 Las 2
13 Vanster dorr 1
14 Vanster sidopanel 1
15 Bricka 6




NORSK Bruksanvisning for

veggskap
Les bruksanvisningen ngye fgr bruk.
Ta vare pa den for fremtidig bruk.
TEKNISKE DATA
Mal B120xH60x D 20 mm
Vekt 15 kg
MONTERING
1. Plasser det gvre panelet vertikalt med bakkanten mot gulvet.
2. Langs den ene kanten av det gvre panelet er det tre hull til dgrene. Denne kanten skal vaere

vendt vekk fra gulvet.
— Monter venstre og hgyre sidepanel med tapper og skruer.

— Monter midtpanel | og Il med tapper og skruer. Pass pa at du ikke forveksler dem.
Midtpanel Il har en dobbelt tetning pa fremkanten.

Sett opp den delvis monterte hyllen og monter bakpanelet med tapper og skruer.
4, Legg den delvis monterte hyllen med baksiden ned mot gulvet.
—  Sett den gvre dreietappen pa hver dgr inn i motsvarende hull pa det gvre panelet.

— Innrett den nedre dreietappen pa hver dgr mot hullene i bunnpanelet og monter
bunnpanelet pa side- og midtpanelene med tapper og skruer.

Skru fast de to opphengsfestene pa bakpanelets bakkant.
Sett en dgrlds i hver dgr og fest dem med skiver og muttere.

Stram alle skrueforbindelser skikkelig. Monter hylleholdere og hylleplater.

© N o !

Skru skapet opp pa veggen med treskruer eller betongankere og skruer. Bruk skruer som er
egnet til veggen og taler vekten av skapet pluss skapets innhold.






Nr. Betegnelse Antall
1 @vre panel 1
2 Midtpanel 2
3 Opphengsfeste 2
4 Skrue M5 X 8 24
5 Skrue M5 24
6 Hgyre sidepanel 1
7 Bakpanel 3
8 Opphengsfeste 18
9 Hylleplate 6
10 Hgyre dgr 1
n Bunnpanel 1
12 Las 2
13 Venstre dgr 1
14 Venstre sidepanel 1
15 Skive 6




POLSKI Instrukcja obstugi
regatu $ciennego

Przed uzyciem uwainie przeczytaj instrukcje obstugi!

Zachowaj jg na przysztosc.

DANE TECHNICZNE
Wymiary szer, 120 cm x wys. 60 cm x gf. 20 cm
Masa 15 kg
MONTAZ
1. Ustaw panel gérny pionowo tak, by jego tylna krawed? byfa skierowana w strone podtogi.
2. Na jednej z krawedzi panelu gérnego znajduja sie trzy otwory przeznaczone do montazu

drzwi. Ta krawedZ ma by¢ skierowana w strone przeciwng do podtogi.
—Uzyj sworzni i srub do zamontowania lewego i prawego panelu bocznego.

— Uzyj sworzni i srub do zamontowania panelu srodkowego I'i Il. Uwazaj, aby ich nie
pomyli¢. Panel Srodkowy Il ma podwdjng uszczelke na przedniej krawedzi.

Podnies czesciowo ztozony regat i zamontuj panel tylny sworzniami i srubami.
4, Ut6z czesciowo ztozony regat tylng strong na podtodze.

—  Wprowadz? gérny sworzer obrotowy kazdego ze skrzydet drzwi w odpowiedni otwér
w panelu gérnym.

— Dopasuj dolny sworzer obrotowy kazdego ze skrzydet drzwi do otworu w panelu dolnym,
a nastepnie przymocuj panel dolny do paneli Srodkowych i bocznych sworzniami i Srubami.

Przykre¢ obydwie zawieszki do tylnej krawedzi panelu tylnego.
W16z zamki do otworédw w drzwiach i przymocuj je podkfadka i nakretka.

Mocno dokre¢ wszystkie potgczenia srubowe. Zamontuj wsporniki pétek i pétki.

© N o !

Zawie$ regat na $cianie, uzywajac wkretéw do drewna lub wkretéw do betonu z kotkiem. Uzyj
wkretéw przeznaczonych do danego podtoza, ktére wytrzymaja mase regatu i jego zawartosci.



n



Lp. Nazwa Liczba
1 Panel gérny 1
2 Panel $rodkowy 2
3 Zawieszka 2
4 Sruba M5 x 8 24
5 Sruba M5 24
6 Prawy panel boczny 1
7 Panel tylny 3
8 Zawieszka 18
9 Potka 6
10 Prawe skrzydto drzwi 1
n Panel dolny 1
12 Zamek 2
13 Lewe skrzydto drzwi 1
14 Lewy panel boczny 1
15 Podktadka 6




ENGLISH User instructions for

wall cabinet
Read the user instructions carefully before use!
Save these instructions for future reference.
TECHNICAL DATA

Dimensions W120 x H60 x D20 cm
Weight 15 kg

ASSEMBLY
1. Place the upper panel vertically with the rear end against the floor.
2. There are 3 holes at one edge of the top panel intended for the doors. This edge must face

away from the floor.
— Assemble the left and right-hand side panels with pins and screws.

— Assemble the centre panel I and Il with pins and screws. Exercise care not to mix them up.
Centre panel Il has a double seal on the front edge.

Lift up the partially assembled shelf and fit the rear panel with pins and screws.
4, Place the partially assembled shelf with the rear towards the floor.
— Insert the upper pivot on each door in the corresponding holes on the upper panel.

— Align the lower pivot on each door with the holes in the bottom panel and fit the bottom
panel on the side and centre panels with pins and screws.

Fasten the two mounting brackets on the rear edge of the rear panel.
Align the door locks in each door and fit the washer and nut.

Tighten all bolted joints firmly. Assemble the shelf supports and shelves.

© N o !

Put the cabinet on the wall with wood screws or with concrete anchors and screws. Use screws
suitable for the substrate and which can support the weight of the cabinet and contents.

13



14



No. Designation Qty
1 Upper panel 1
2 Centre panel 2
3 Mounting bracket 2
4 Screw M5 x 8 24
5 Screw M5 24
6 Right side panel 1
7 Rear panel 3
8 Mounting bracket 18
9 Shelf 6
10 Right-hand door 1
n Bottom panel 1
12 Lock 2
13 Left-hand door 1
14 Left side panel 1
15 Washer 6

15



Ratten till andringar forbehalles. Vid eventuella problem, kontakta var serviceavdelning pa telefon
0511-34 20 00

Jula AB, Box 363, 532 24 SKARA

www.jula.se

Med forbehold om endringer. Ved eventuelle problemer kan du kontakte var serviceavdeling pa telefon
6790 0134.

Jula Norge AS, Solheimsveien 6-8, 1471 LBRENSKOG

www.jula.no

7 zastrzezeniem prawa do zmian. W razie ewentualnych problemoéw skontaktuj sie telefonicznie
z naszym dziatem obstugi klienta pod numerem: 22 338 88 88

Jula Poland Sp. z 0.0., ul. Malborska 49, 03-286 Warszawa, Polska

www.jula.pl

Jula reserves the right to make changes. In the event of problems, please contact our service department.
www.jula.com



